DRC-LP/DTZ-LP/DFS-LP (Low Protrusion)
LED Runway Centerline, LED Touchdown Zone, Rapid Exit
Taxiway Indicator Lights (RETIL) and Enhanced Rapid Exit Taxiway
Centerline Lights
Spare Parts
SP_3061, Rev. A, 2020/05/12
A.0 Disclaimer / Standard Warranty
CE certification

Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
3.0 DRC/DTZ Parts
 Ordering Code
D = AD light
Application
RC = Runway Centerline
TZ = Touchdown zone
Cord Set Style and length
A = Standard (Style 6 plugs), 10” long1
G = German Style 1 (2-pin), 10” long1
F = French Style 1 (3-pin), 10” long1
J = Style 1 (2-pin) SO jacketed cable,
 18” long (FAA)2
L = Style 6 (2-pin), 18” long (FAA)2
Cable and Connector
2 = 1 plug (2-pin)
3 = 2 plugs (2-pin)
4 = 1 plug (3-pin)8
5 = 2 plugs (3-pin)8
LED Color 1 – Left
W = White
R = Red3
N = Obscure / Blank (No light)3
Y = Yellow7
LED Color 2 – Right
W = White3
R = Red3
N = Obscure / Blank (No light)
Toe-in
0 = No toe-in
4 = Left toe-in4
5 = Right toe-in4
Dimensions
B = 8” diameter, 1/4” protrusion6
D = 12” diameter, 1/4” protrusion
Power Supply and Monitoring
S = Current driven, 50/60Hz, w/out monitoring
M = Current driven, 50/60Hz, with monitoring
Standards
0 = ICAO, TP 312 and FAA
Winter Options
0 = None
1 = Arctic kit
2 = Heavy-duty abrasion-resistant lens coating5
3 = Arctic kit and heavy-duty abrasion-resistant
 lens coating5
Bolt Holes/Fixation Options
0 = Standard (6 bolts for 12” fixture; 2 bolts/2 fixing pins
 for 8” fixture)
1 = 4 bolts (8” fixtures)6
Ground Lug Options
0 = Without ground lug8
U = With UL 467 ground lug (FAA standard)
D XX X X X X X X X 0 X X X 0
 Ordering Code Notes
1 8” fixtures with 10” cord sets are for installation on shallow bases  and are
supplied with an external O-ring gasket.
2 Fixtures with 18” cord sets are for installation on deep base cans  and are
not supplied with an external O-ring gasket.
3 Used on runway centerline applications only .
4 Used on touchdown zone applications only.
5 Typically used for intensive winter service where sand is applied to  runways
and rotating brushes are used.
6 Fixture can be used with an optional 12” snow plow ring adapter: Part No.
AW5008ADB11E (bidirectional) or AW5008ADB1E (unidirectional) .
7 To be used with RETIL applications. Not ETL Certified.
8 Not ETL Certified.
SP_3061, Rev. A, 2020/05/12 9
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Figure 1: 12" DRC or DTZ Light Fixture Assembly
PLACE CORD AT INPUT FOR SINGLE CORD   "  1"
USE CORDSET TABLE TO SELECT TYPE OF CORD
USE BRACKET TO SECURE 60A4537    73A0183/10

O-RING, SILICONE, SIZE 008, 1/16W X 3/16
Table 1: DRC-LP and DTZ-LP Light Spare Parts
Order Code Description DRC Monitored DRC
Unmonitored DTZ Monitored DTZ
Unmonitored Notes
44A7479-XXXX LED Assembly 1 1 1 1 See Manual
44A7480-XX Top Cover 8" 1 1 1 1 See Manual
44A7493-XXXX ADLP Pan Assembly 1 1 1 1 See Manual
63A1232 ADLP Optical
Assembly Gasket 1 1 1 1
60A4537 ADLP SOOW Cable
Clamp 1 or 2 1 or 2 1 1 FAA Jacketed
Cordset Clamp
4072.42.380 ADLP Cable Clamp
(non- jacketed) 1 or 2 1 or 2 1 1 Non-jacketed
Cordset Clamp
SP_3061, Rev. A, 2020/05/12 11
Copyright © ADB Safegate, All Rights Reserved
Table 1: DRC-LP and DTZ-LP Light Spare Parts (continued)
Order Code Description DRC Monitored DRC
Unmonitored DTZ Monitored DTZ
Unmonitored Notes
73A0183-10
Jacketed Style 1
Cordset 18 inch (450
mm)
1 or 2 1 or 2 1 1
4072.24.770 French Style 10”
Cordset (250 mm) 1 or 2 1 or 2 1 1
4072.24.951 Non-FAA Cordset
10” (250 mm) 1 or 2 1 or 2 1 1
60A4560 Pressure Release
Screw 1 1 1 1
7080.90.012 O-Ring 2 2 2 2
RWSL Kits
44A7480/XX Top Cover Assembly
44A7479/XXXX Optic Assembly
44A7493/XXXXX Bottom Pan
Assembly
94A0724 RWSL Cable
Assembly Spares Kit
94A0725 ADLP RWSL
Hardware Spares Kit
Figure 3: Top Cover Assembly ADLP 44A7480-XX
CONFIGURE PRISM FOR:
"CLEAR OPTICAL GLASS" (63A1226/1)
"SAPPHIRE ASSEMBLY" (63A1226/2)
44A7480/ X X